XP PowerISV02 Series DC-DC Converter
Input
Characteristic Minimum Typical Maximum Units Notes & Conditions
Input Voltage Range
4.5 18.0
VDC
12V nominal
9.0 36.0 24V nominal

2 Watt
The ISV02 series is a compact SMD, open frame construction providing a cost effective DC-DC converter with high performance features such as
3.0kV isolation, 4:1 input range, full load operating temperature to 75°C, remote on/off, high reliabity and short circuit protection. Available in single
or dual output versions this product family is ideal for signal conditioning and voltage matching.
Input Voltage Output Voltage Output Current
Input Maximum
Capacitive Load
Efficiency Vin (Min)
with full load Model Number(3)
No Load Full Load
12V
(4.5 - 18V)
5V 400mA
50mA
214mA 1000μF 78% ISV0212S05
12V 167mA 211mA 220μF 80% ISV0212S12
15V 133mA 206mA 100μF 81% ISV0212S15
±12V ±83mA 211mA ±100μF 79% ISV0212D12
±15V ±67mA 206mA ±47μF 81% ISV0212D15
24V
(9 - 36V)
5V 400mA
30mA
108mA 1000μF 78% ISV0224S05
12V 167mA 105mA 220μF 79% ISV0224S12
15V 133mA 103mA 100μF 81% ISV0224S15
±12V ±83mA 107mA ±100μF 78% ISV0224D12
±15V ±67mA 103mA ±47μF 81% ISV0224D15
XP PowerISV02 Series
www.xppower.com 2
DC-DC Converter
Output